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Chandigarh Government Public Holiday List 2024 PDF

Are you planning your holidays for the year 2024? Wondering when the public holidays in Chandigarh will fall? Look no further! In this article, we will provide you with the Chandigarh Public Holiday List for 2024 in PDF format. This comprehensive list will help you plan your vacations and make the most of your time off. We will discuss the importance of public holidays, highlight the key dates to mark on your calendar, and provide you with a downloadable PDF for easy reference. So, let’s dive in and discover the public holidays that Chandigarh has in store for us in 2024.

Chandigarh Administration

Home Department

Notification

Dated, the 15.12.2023

No. 6/1/1-IH(I)-2023/ 17123 It is hereby notified that the Holidays enumerated in the Schedule below shall be observed as Public Holidays in all the Public Offices under the Chandigarh Administration during the calendar year 2024

SCHEDULE-I

	All Sundays.
	All Saturdays.



	S. No.	Holidays	Date	Day
	1.	Sri Guru Gobind Singh Ji Birthday	January 17, 2024	Wednesday
	2.	Republic Day	January 26, 2024	Friday
	3.	Maha Shivratri	March 08, 2024	Friday
	4.	Holi	March 25, 2024	Monday
	5.	Good Friday	March 29, 2024	Friday
	6.	Id-ul-Fitr	April 11, 2024	Thursday
	7.	Ram Navami	April 17, 2024	Wednesday
	8.	Budha Pumima	May 23, 2024	Thursday
	9.	Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)	June 17, 2024	Monday
	10.	Independence Day	August 15, 2024	Thursday
	11.	Janmashtami	August 26 , 2024	Monday
	12.	Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday	October 02, 2024	Wednesday
	13.	Dussehra	October 12, 2024	Saturday
	14.	Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday	October 17, 2024	Thursday
	15.	Diwali	October 31, 2024	Thursday
	16.	Sri Guru Nanak Dev

Ji Birthday	November 15, 2024	Friday
	17.	Christmas	December 25, 2024	Wednesday




Besides the above holidays, each employee will also be permitted to avail himself/herself any of two (2) holidays to be chosen by him/her out of Restricted Holidays enumerated in the Schedule below during the Calendar Year 2024.

SCHEDULE-II


	S. No.	Holidays	Date	Day
	1.	Lohri	January 13, 2024	Saturday
	2.	Makar Sankranti	January 14, 2024	Sunday
	3.	Basant Panchami	February 14, 2024	Wednesday
	4.	Guru Ravi Das Ji Birthday	February 24, 2024	Saturday
	5.	Holika Dahan	March 24, 2024	Sunday
	6.	Easter Sunday	March 31, 2024	Sunday
	7.	Chaitra Sukhladi/ Gudi Padava/ Ugadi/ Cheti Chand	April 09, 2024	Tuesday
	8.	Vaisakhi/Vishu	April 13, 2024	Saturday
	9.	Mahavir Jayanti	April 21, 2024	Sunday
	10.	Sant Kabir Jayanti	June 22, 2024	Saturday
	11.	Muharram	July 17, 2024	Wednesday
	12.	Raksha Bandhan	August 19, 2024	Monday
	13.	Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi	September 07, 2024	Saturday
	14.	Onam	September 15, 2024	Sunday
	15.	Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)	September 16, 2024	Monday




Chandigarh, dated the

12th December, 2023

Nitin Kumar Yadav, IAS,

Home Secretary,

Chandigarh Administration

Click to View the Chandigarh Government Holidays 2024 in PDF Format

CG Offices Holidays 2024 in Chandigarh

Central Government Employees Welfare Coordination Committee – Chandigarh (CGEWCCCHD)

The Central Government Employees Welfare Coordination Committee in Chandigarh has announced additional holidays for Central Government Offices located in Chandigarh, Mohali, and Panchkula. In addition to the compulsory 14 holidays, the following three holidays will be observed: Holi on 25th March 2024 (Monday), Maha Shivratri on 8th March 2024 (Friday), and Ram Navami on 17th April 2024 (Wednesday). These holidays provide employees with opportunities to celebrate and observe important cultural and religious events, fostering a sense of inclusivity and well-being within the workplace.

Click to view the DoPT Holidays List 2024
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